
Cornell (5-6) -vs- Penn State (16-4)
3/16/2023 at University Park, Pa. (Beard Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabrielle Maday (3-2)
Loss: V Oatley (1-1)
Save: Madalyn Covelli (1)
HBP: K Lingenfelt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Gottuso First: Jeremy Morrison Second Base: Antonio Flores 
Start: 7:30 p.m   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 412   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 5 1
Penn State 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 8 1

Cornell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Callaway cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Emma Antich 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Sydney Stapf 1b 4 0 1 3 0 0 0
Celia Macari c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Julie Hilcken rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Reagon London dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Maicie Levitt ss 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Ella Harrod 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Marisa Zorrilla lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gabrielle Maday p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madalyn Covelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 5 3 5 5 7

2B: Ella Harrod (1)
3B: Emma Antich (1); Sydney Stapf (1)
SB: Kate Callaway (1)
HBP: Celia Macari (1)
E: Sydney Stapf (1)

Penn State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M Coombs 2b 4 2 3 0 0 1 1
L Coleman dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
K Morrison ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
L Black 1b 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
K Rex c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    M Farrah c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
M Finnegan rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
M Leone 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
L Jones lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
L Crouthamel cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
K Lingenfelt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    V Oatley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 8 2 2 3 8

2B: L Black (1)
SB: M Coombs (1); M Finnegan (1); L Crouthamel (1)
E: L Crouthamel (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabrielle Maday (W, 3-2) 4.0 5 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 7 –
Madalyn Covelli (S, 1) 3.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 0 9 –
Totals 8 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 30 32 2 16

Penn State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K Lingenfelt 5.0 3 3 3 4 5 0 0 1 0 18 23 7 3 –
V Oatley (L, 1-1) 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 –
Totals 5 4 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 26 32 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR PSU
Callaway walked. 0 0
Antich struck out swinging. 0 0
Callaway stole second. 0 0
Stapf flied out to rf. 0 0
Macari popped up to ss. 0 0

Penn State - Bottom of 1st COR PSU
M Coombs singled to right field. 0 0
M Coombs stole second. 0 0
L Coleman struck out swinging. 0 0
K Morrison grounded out to p. 0 0
L Black singled to right center, RBI; M Coombs scored. 0 1
K Rex grounded out to p unassisted. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR PSU
Hilcken fouled out to 1b. 0 1
London walked. 0 1
Levitt struck out looking. 0 1
Harrod struck out swinging. 0 1

Penn State - Bottom of 2nd COR PSU
M Finnegan walked. 0 1
M Leone reached on a fielder's choice; M Finnegan out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
L Jones popped up to ss. 0 1
L Crouthamel grounded out to ss. 0 1

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR PSU
Zorrilla fouled out to ss. 0 1
Callaway grounded out to ss. 0 1
Antich popped up to 1b. 0 1

Penn State - Bottom of 3rd COR PSU
M Coombs singled to left field. 0 1
L Coleman grounded out to p; M Coombs advanced to third. 0 1
K Morrison grounded out to ss. 0 1
L Black doubled, RBI; M Coombs scored. 0 2
K Rex grounded out to ss. 0 2

Cornell - Top of 4th COR PSU
Stapf popped up to ss. 0 2
Macari singled to left field. 0 2
Hilcken struck out swinging. 0 2
London grounded out to p. 0 2

Penn State - Bottom of 4th COR PSU
M Finnegan singled to center field. 0 2
M Finnegan stole second. 0 2
M Leone flied out to cf; M Finnegan advanced to third. 0 2
L Jones struck out looking. 0 2



L Crouthamel reached on an error by 1b; M Finnegan scored, unearned. 0 3
L Crouthamel stole second. 0 3
M Coombs struck out swinging. 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR PSU
Levitt singled to center field. 0 3
Levitt advanced to second on an error by cf. 0 3
Harrod struck out swinging. 0 3
Zorrilla walked. 0 3
Callaway flied out to cf. 0 3
Antich walked; Zorrilla advanced to second; Levitt advanced to third. 0 3
Stapf tripled to right field, 3 RBI; Antich scored; Zorrilla scored; Levitt scored. 3 3
Macari hit by pitch. 3 3
Hilcken grounded out to ss. 3 3

Penn State - Bottom of 5th COR PSU
Covelli to p for Maday. 3 3
L Coleman grounded out to p. 3 3
K Morrison grounded out to 2b. 3 3
L Black singled to left field. 3 3
K Rex grounded out to 3b. 3 3

Cornell - Top of 6th COR PSU
V Oatley to p for K Lingenfelt. 3 3
London fouled out to 1b. 3 3
Levitt walked. 3 3
Harrod doubled to center field; Levitt advanced to third. 3 3
Zorrilla grounded out to ss. 3 3
Harrod advanced to third on a wild pitch; Levitt scored on a wild pitch. 4 3
Callaway grounded out to ss. 4 3

Penn State - Bottom of 6th COR PSU
M Finnegan grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 3
M Leone grounded out to 2b. 4 3
L Jones grounded out to ss. 4 3

Cornell - Top of 7th COR PSU
Antich tripled to right field. 4 3
Stapf popped up to cf. 4 3
Macari lined out to cf. 4 3
Hilcken grounded out to 2b. 4 3

Penn State - Bottom of 7th COR PSU
L Crouthamel grounded out to 2b. 4 3
M Coombs singled to left field. 4 3
L Coleman reached on a fielder's choice; M Coombs out at second 3b to 2b. 4 3
K Morrison singled; L Coleman advanced to third. 4 3
K Morrison advanced to second. 4 3
L Black walked. 4 3
M Farrah to c for K Rex. 4 3
M Farrah grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 3


